



1345-007-009
May 15, 2020

Maureen Muttie, RMC, Borough Clerk
Borough of Shrewsbury
419 Sycamore Avenue
Shrewsbury, NJ 07702

**RE: RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD
IMPROVEMENTS JOHN PARKER PARK
BOROUGH OF SHREWSBURY, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

Dear Ms. Muttie:

Please be advised that sealed bids for the above captioned project were publicly opened and read aloud on Wednesday May 13, 2020 at 3:00 P.M. A total of three (3) bids were received as follows:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>AMOUNT BID</u>
Z. Tech Contracting, LLC	\$117,541.12*
Viviano Construction	\$164,015.00
Abhzeen Design	\$177,978.00 *
	*Corrected Total

A complete Summary of Bids is enclosed herewith for your review, along with our Engineer's Estimate for this project totaling \$96,565.00.

We have reviewed the apparent lowest bid, submitted by Z. Tech Contracting, LLC and find that same appears to be in substantial compliance with the terms of the Bid Documents. Based on the information and references submitted, along with our first-hand experience, it appears as though Z. Tech Contracting, LLC has satisfactorily performed work similar in scope and magnitude in the past. We therefore have no reason to believe that they would be incapable of completing this project within the allotted contract time period.

Based on the above, it is recommended that the Borough Council consider the award of a contract for this project to Z. Tech Contracting, LLC. in the amount of \$117,541.12.

Upon formal action of the governing body to adopt a resolution of the Award, please forward four (4) signed and sealed copies of the Resolution to our office for inclusion in the contract documents.



Integrity | Innovation | Excellence

1345-007-009
May 15, 2020
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions or require additional information please do not hesitate to contact me at your convenience.

Very truly yours,

CRANMER ENGINEERING, PA

A handwritten signature in dark ink, appearing to read 'David A. Cranmer', is written over the company name.

David A. Cranmer, PE, PP, CME
Borough Engineer

DAC/kw

cc: Mayor and Borough Council



BID SUMMARY			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7	
PROJECT NAME:	Improvements to John Parker Park				Whirl Construction 190 Main Street Port Monmouth, NJ 07758		Picerno Giordano 200 Market Street Kenilworth, NJ 07033		Abhzeen Design 2152 Whitesville Road Toms River, NJ 08755		Viviano Construction 46 Ridgeview Way Allentown, NJ 08501		ConstructConnect 30 Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092		Black Rock Enterprises 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Z. Tech Contracting, LLC 1207 U.S. Highway 22 Mountainside, NJ 07092	
MUNICIPALITY:	Borough of Shrewsbury, Monmouth County, New Jersey																	
BID OPENING:			Wednesday May 13, 2020															
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Site Clearing & Mobilization	100% L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00					\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00					\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	15 S.Y.	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00					\$ 125.00	\$1,875.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 2,490.00					\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	Basketball Court Surface System	360 S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00					\$ 79.00	\$28,440.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,920.00					\$ 18.06	\$ 6,501.60
4	Basketball Court Flexible Color Coat System, 'ATP Lykold' or equal	360 S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00					\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,480.00					\$ 37.99	\$ 13,676.40
5	Players Bench, 8' Aluminum	2 UNITS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00					\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00					\$ 616.80	\$ 1,233.60
6	Engineered Wood Fiber Mulch, 'GT Impax' or Equal	175 C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00					\$ 200.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00					\$ 59.42	\$ 10,398.50
7	Playground Safety Curb, 12" High, 'Playcraft Systems' or Equal	260 L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00					\$ 96.00	\$24,960.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 12,220.00					\$ 66.00	\$ 17,160.00
8	Basketball Goal Assembly, Bison BA873	2 UNITS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00					\$ 5,325.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00					\$ 6,226.31	\$ 12,452.62
9	Two (2) Rail Vinyl Fence, 4' High, White	212 L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,300.00					\$ 69.00	\$14,628.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,420.00					\$ 15.25	\$ 3,233.00
10	Chain Link Fence Fabric, Various Heights, Black PVC Coated	4,590 S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,540.00					\$ 10.00	\$45,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 29,835.00					\$ 9.06	\$ 41,585.40
TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$ 96,565.00		NO BID		NO BID		\$ 177,978.00		\$ 164,015.00		NO BID		NO BID		\$ 117,541.12	